CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Form 8-K April 23, 2014

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): April 23, 2014

CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact Name Of Registrant As Specified In Charter)

Delaware 001-35603 20-5717694 (State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

1623 Toomey Rd. Austin, Texas 78704 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (512) 473-2783

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- .. Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- .. Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

The following information is intended to be furnished under Item 7.01 of Form 8-K, "Regulation FD Disclosure." This information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, whether made before or after the date of this report, regardless of any general incorporation language in the filing.

In a press release dated April 23, 2014, Chuy's Holdings, Inc. announced that it will host a conference call to discuss first quarter 2014 financial results on Tuesday, May 6, 2014 at 5:00 PM Eastern Time. A press release with the first quarter 2014 financial results will be issued that same day after the market close. In addition Chuy's Holdings, Inc. announced that it will present at the Baird 2014 Growth Stock Conference at the Four Seasons Hotel in Chicago on Thursday, May 8, 2014. The full text of the press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit

Number Description

99.1 Press release dated April 23, 2014

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized. CHUY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jon W. Howie Jon W. Howie Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 23, 2014

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit

Description

Number 99.1

Press release dated April 23, 2014